TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Welcome to the JAXInu website (hereinafter referred to as "the Website"). These Terms and Conditions govern your access to and use of the Website, including any content, functionality, and services offered through the Website. By accessing or using the Website, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

1. Introduction

Krakenpress Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") is a company that based in Republic of Panama that provides services to the crypto community to facilitate transactions in various jurisdictions.

2. Use of the website

- (a) The Website is intended for individuals who are at least 18 years old and capable of entering into legally binding agreements.
- (b) You agree to use the Website only for lawful purposes and in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.
- (c) You are responsible for ensuring the security and confidentiality of any login credentials or account information associated with your use of the Website.

3. JAX Meme Token

- (a) The JAX meme token is issued by the Company as a community experience and helps numerous animal charities.
- (b) The JAX token is not intended to be used as currency within the JAXInu ecosystem.
- (c) By participating in the purchase or acquisition of JAX tokens, you acknowledge and agree that such tokens represent neither an ownership interest in the Company nor confer any rights to currency or monetary value within the JAXInu ecosystem.

4. Intellectual Property

- a. The content, features, and functionality of the Website, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, audio clips, and software, are owned by the Company or its licensors and are protected by intellectual property laws.
- b. You may not modify, reproduce, distribute, create derivative works of, publicly display, publicly perform, republish, download, store, or transmit any of the material on the Website without the prior written consent of the Company.

5. Limitation of Liability

The Company shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, special, or punitive damages arising out of or in connection with your use of the Website, including but not limited to damages for lost profits, lost revenue, loss of data, or loss of goodwill.

6. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of Panama without regard to its conflict of law principles. By agreeing to these Terms and Conditions, you submit to the jurisdiction of the courts of the Republic of Panama.

7. Changes to Terms and Conditions

The Company reserves the right to amend or update these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on the Website.

Your continued use of the Website after any such changes constitutes your acceptance of the revised Terms and Conditions.

8. Indemnity

Under no circumstances shall Krakenpress Inc. or its subcontractors, officers, directors, employees, shareholders, and any foregoing representatives or entities be liable for any losses, liabilities, expenses, damages, costs (including legal fees, fees or penalties imposed by any regulatory authority, and court costs); claims or actions of any kind whatsoever arising from your use of the Website; your violation of these Terms and Conditions, your violation of any law, rule, or regulation, or the rights of any third party; as well as any acts or omissions that implicate publicity rights, defamation, or invasion of privacy committed by you.

9. Links

Krakenpress Inc. has not reviewed all of the websites linked to www.jaxinu.com and does not accept responsibility for the content on those sites or the use of a User's personal information.

The use of external links does not constitute any endorsement by Krakenpress Inc. of the site in question.

10. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms and Conditions, please contact jaxInu2024@gmail.com By accessing or using the Website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.